

I My authorises any annihilation

ANNEXURE - 14

CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Ref: PARLE/SAPTAM/E-AUCTION/CC/140.425/22-23

Date: 20/06/2022

To

SAPTAM MANAGEMENT PVT LTD (Borrower)

Address 1: C-218-20 Udhna Udhyog Nagar, Sahkari Sangh, Opp Bank Of Baroda, Udhna, Surat -394210 SHAILESHKUMAR R SHAH (Director: SAPTAM MANAGEMENT PVT. LTD)

Address 1: C-218-20 Udhna Udhyog Nagar, Sahkari Sangh, Opp Bank Of Baroda, Udhna, Surat -394210

Address 2: 90, China Gate 2, Behind Gayatri Mandir, Udhana Magdalla Road, Surat-395007

RICHABEN S SHAH (Director: SAPTAM MANAGEMENT PVT. LTD)

Address 1: C-218-20 Udhna Udhyog Nagar, Sahkari Sangh, Opp Bank Of Baroda, Udhna, Surat -394210

Address 2: 90, China Gate 2, Behind Gayatri Mandir, Udhana Magdalla Road Surat-395007

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002¹.

As you are aware, I on behalf of Canara Bank, Parle Point branch have taken possession of the assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Parle Point Branch of Canara Bank The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in the Schedule of Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any other law in force.

Yours falls fully RA BANK

मुख्य प्रबंधक/CHIEF MANAGER परले पोइंट, नूरल/ PARLE POINT, SURET

Authorised Officer, Canara Bank





ENCLOSURE - SALE NOTICE

CC:

M/S SOUTH GUJARAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PVT LTD. (MORTGAGOR/GUARANTOR)

Address 1: 201, 2nd Floor, Blue Ribbon, Opp V R Mall, B/S Raghuvir Shell, Near Harmony Residency, Surat-395007

Address 2: 204, 2nd Floor, Blue Ribbon, Opp V R Mall, B/S Raghuvir Shell, Near Harmony Residency, Surat-395007

Address 3: 205, 2nd Floor, Blue Ribbon, Opp V R Mall, B/S Raghuvir Shell, Near Harmony Residency, Surat-395007

Address 4: Office no L-6 situated at 4th Floor of Shubh Plaza, Nr. Ambika Shopping Center, Punagam Road, Puna, Surat-394248

Address 5: Office no L-7 situated at 4th Floor of Shubh Plaza, Nr. Ambika Shopping Center, Punagam Road, Puna, Surat-394248

Address 6: Office no L-8 situated at 4th Floor of Shubh Plaza, Nr. Ambika Shopping Center, Punagam Road, Puna, Surat-394248

MR. CHIRAGKUMAR RAMAN BHAI PATEL (DIRECTOR - M/S SOUTH GUJARAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PVT LTD)

Address 1: 201, 2nd Floor, Blue Ribbon, Opp V R Mall, B/S Raghuvir Shell, Near Harmony Residency, Surat-395007

Address 2: 204, 2nd Floor, Blue Ribbon, Opp V R Mall, B/S Raghuvir Shell, Near Harmony Residency, Surat-395007

Address 3: 205, 2nd Floor, Blue Ribbon, Opp V R Mall, B/S Raghuvir Shell, Near Harmony Residency, Surat-395007

Address 4: Office no L-6 situated at 4th Floor of Shubh Plaza, Nr. Ambika Shopping Center, Punagam Road, Puna, Surat-394248

Address 5: Office no L-7 situated at 4th Floor of Shubh Plaza, Nr. Ambika Shopping Center, Punagam Road, Puna, Surat-394248

Address 6: Office no L-8 situated at 4th Floor of Shubh Plaza, Nr. Ambika Shopping Center, Punagam Road, Puna, Surat-394248

Address 7: 49, Vivekanand Township, Palanpur Jakatnaks, Navyug College, Surat - 395009.

वसूति अनुभा केवेद कार्यान्य, सूता ३१७ ते १२५ आठवा तत्र, वस्ट्रेन RECOVERY SECTION AND THE SECTION AND THE SECTION ALOFTICE SERVICE AND THE SECTION OF T

ई मेर आई से E-MAIL ID



ANNEXURE - 13

(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties)

CANARA BANK

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank, Parle Point branch, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 08/07/2022, for recovery of Rs. 1,17,04,210.99 (One Crore Seventeen Lakh Four Thousand Two Hundred Ten and Ninety Nine Paisa Only) as on 20/06/2022 exclusive of legal expenses & other expenses plus further interest there on due to the Parle Point Branch, Canara Bank from SAPTAM MANAGEMENT PVT LTD (Directors: Shaileshkumar R Shah and Richaben S Shah)

The reserve price will be Rs. 1,49,15,800/- (Rs. 22,73,000/- for Prop Sr. No 4, Rs. 22,73,000/- for Prop Sr No 5, Rs. 25,14,600/- for Prop. Sr no. 6, Rs. 35,56,800/- for Prop Sr. No 7, Rs. 42,98,400/- for Prop Sr no 8) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.14,91,580/- (Rs. 2,27,300/- for Prop Sr. No 4, Rs. 2,27,300/- for Prop Sr. No 5, Rs. 2,51,460/- for Prop. Sr no. 6, Rs. 3,55,680/- for Prop Sr. No 7, Rs. 4,29,840/- for Prop Sr no 8). The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 07/07/2022 at Surat Parle Point before 4:00 pm.

Details and full description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any.

R S No.600/1, Block no 678/A, F P No 73/1 TPS No. 12, Office no L-6 situated at 4th Floor of Shubh Plaza, Nr. Ambika Shopping Center, Punagam Road, Puna, Surat-394248

Boundaries:

North- Open Space; South- Passage; East- Office no L-7; West- Office no L-5

R S No. 600/1, Block No 678/A, FP No 73/1 Office no L-7 situated at 4th Floor of Shubh

Plaza, Nr. Ambika Shopping Center, Punagam Road, Puna Surat-394248

Boundaries:

North- Open Space; South- Passage ; East- Office no L-8; West- Office no L-6

R S No. 600/1, Block No 678/A, FP No 73/1 Office no L-8 situated at 4th Floor of Shubh

Plaza, Nr. Ambika Shopping Center, Punagam Road, Puna Surat-394248

Boundaries:

North- Open Space; South- Passage; East Care West- Office No L-7

R S No. 531, New R S No 295, F P no 60 Office No 2004 s per Plan office no 4) Situated at 2nd

florr (as per Plan 3rd floor) of Blue Ribbon Nr. Harmony, Opp V R Mall, Vesu Surat-395007

Boundaries:

North- Open Space; South-Open Space; East- Passage & Office no 203; West- Office no 205 R S No. 531, New R S No 295, F P no 60 Office No 205 (as per Plan office no 5) Situated at 2nd florr (as per Plan 3rd floor) of Blue Ribbon Nr. Harmony, Opp V R Mall, Vesu Surat-395007

Boundaries:

North- Open Space; South-Open Space; East- Office no 204; West- Open Space

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Manager Parle Point Branch Canara Bank, Ph. No. 9409305926 during office hours on any working day.

Date: 20/06/2022 Place: Surat किनरा बैंक FOR CANARA BANK Authorized Officer CANARA BANK

मुख्य प्रवेधका CHIEF MANAGER पारते पोइट, सूरत/ PARLE POINT, SURAP



DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 20/06/2022

- 1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, Parle Point Branch
- Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s):

SAPTAM MANAGEMENT PVT. LTD (Borrower)

Address 1: C-218-20 Udhna Udhyog Nagar, Sahkari Sangh, Opp Bank Of Baroda, Udhna, Surat -394210

Shaileshkumar R Shah (Director: SAPTAM MANAGEMENT PVT. LTD)

Address 1: C-218-20 Udhna Udhyog Nagar, Sahkari Sangh, Opp Bank Of Baroda, Udhna, Surat -394210

Address 2: 90, China Gate 2, Behind Gayatri Mandir, Udhana Magdalla Road, Surat-395007

Richaben S Shah (Director: SAPTAM MANAGEMENT PVT. LTD)

Address 1: C-218-20 Udhna Udhyog Nagar, Sahkari Sangh, Opp Bank Of Baroda, Udhna, Surat -394210

Address 2: 90, China Gate 2, Behind Gayatri Mandir, Udhana Magdalla Road, Surat-395007

M/S SOUTH GUJARAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PVT LTD. (MORTGAGOR/GUARANTOR)

Address 1: 201, 2nd Floor, Blue Ribbon, Opp V R Mall, B/S Raghuvir Shell, Near Harmony Residency, Surat-395007

Address 2: 204, 2nd Floor, Blue Ribbon, Opp V R Mall, B/S Raghuvir Shell, Near Harmony Residency, Surat-395007

Address 3: 205, 2nd Floor, Blue Ribbon, Opp V R Mall, B/S Raghuvir Shell, Near Harmony Residency, Surat-395007

Address 4: Office no L-6 situated at 4th Floor of Shubh Plaza, Nr. Ambika Shopping Center, Punagam Road, Puna, Surat-394248

Address 5: Office no L-7 situated at 4th Floor of Shubh Plaza, Nr. Ambika Shopping Center, Punagam Road, Puna, Surat-394248

Address 6: Office no L-8 situated at 4th Floor of Shubh Plaza, Nr. Ambika Shopping Center, Punagam Road, Puna, Surat-394248

MR. CHIRAGKUMAR RAMAN BHAI PATEL (DIRECTOR - M/S SOUTH GUJARAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PVT LTD)

Address 1: 201, 2nd Floor, Blue Ribbon, Opp V R Mall, B/S Raghuvir Shell, Near Harmony Residency, Surat-395007

Address 2: 204, 2nd Floor, Blue Ribbon, Opp V R Mall, B/S Raghuvir Shell, Near Harmony Residency, Surat-395007

Address 3: 205, 2nd Floor, Blue Ribbon Op V R Matt, B/S Raghuvir Shell, Near Harmony Residency,

बसूति अनुभाग क्षेत्रीय कार्याक्ष्य, सूला ३१४ से १२५,आठवा तल,देस्टर्न RECOVERY 154 WAN PROPERTY OF THE STAN BUSINESS PARK, \$16 TO \$25 SE FLOOR TO THE THEORY OF THE STAN BUSINESS PARK, \$16 TO

ई-मेल आई की E-MAIL ID: recoveryroussi@canarabank.com

Surat-395007

Address 4: Office no L-6 situated at 4th Floor of Shubh Plaza, Nr. Ambika Shopping Center, Punagam Road, Puna, Surat-394248

Address 5: Office no L-7 situated at 4th Floor of Shubh Plaza, Nr. Ambika Shopping Center, Punagam Road, Puna, Surat-394248

Address 6: Office no L-8 situated at 4th Floor of Shubh Plaza, Nr. Ambika Shopping Center, Punagam Road, Puna, Surat-394248

Address 7: 49, Vivekanand Township, Palanpur Jakatnaka, Navyug College, Surat - 395009.

M/S SOUTH GUJARAT INFRACON PVT LTD (MORTGAGOR/ GUARANTOR)

Address 1: Shop No 2158, 2nd Floor of West Field Shopping Center, Opp Surya Kiran Apt. Ghoddod Road, Surat-395007

Address 2: Shop No 2159, Situated at 2nd Floor of West Field Shopping Center, Opp Surya Kiran Apt. Ghoddod Road, Surat-395007

Address 3: Shop No 2160, Situated at 2nd Floor of West Field Shopping Center, Opp Surya Kiran Apt. Ghoddod Road, Surat-395007

tal liabilities: Rs. 1,17,04,210.99 (One Crore Seventeen Lakh Four Thousand Two Hundred Ten and Ninety Nine Paisa ly) as on 20/06/2022 exclusive of legal expenses & other expenses plus further interest there on.

- 4. (a) Mode of Auction: E-auction
- (b) Details of Auction service provider:

Service Provider	M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD. Canbank Computer Services Ltd. No. 218, J P Royale, 1st Floor, Sampige Road, 2nd Main, Malleswaram, Bengaluru - 560003
Contact Person Name	Mr. Pratap Kanjilal & D.D. Pakhre
Contact No.	9832952602 / 9911293517 / 8898418010 / 080-23469665 / 9480691777
E-mail ID	eauction@ccsl.co.in / ccsleauction@gmail.com

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 08/07/2022 (01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)

(d) Place of Auction: Parle Point Branch, Canara Bank

Reserve Price: Rs. 1,49,15,800/- (Rs. 22,73,000/- for Prop Sr. No 4, Rs. 22,73,000/- for Prop Sr No 5, Rs. 25,14,600/- Prop. Sr no. 6, Rs. 35,56,800/- for Prop Sr. No 7, Rs. 42,98,400/- for Prop Sr no 8)

6. Other terms and conditions:

वसूति अनुभग क्षेत्रेय कार्यांच्य, सूत्त ,३१४ से ६२५, आठवा तत, वेस्टर्न RECOVERY SECTION PROCESURATE

TANKE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

ई मेल आई की ह-MAIL ID recoveryrorum@canaraback.com

केनरा वैद्यार क्रियार 🖘

a) Austing highing replaced from the webs.

Littles: //www.wishing.com/ships/pourses the webs.

Littles: //www.wishing.com/ships/pourses/ships/ships/pourses/ships/s

perty **let i The proposition interstation inters**tyten rised (m. 300 let 127 220 pm.)

c) The properly the lighter with literature and the vicinity big the residual the

** **al Livil a tone vice maniplistic li in man**nip Demand u. En esta **siti si plimina e antis D**e **antistici se pi** passivel timo. RTGS/NETTI (vice di **Timo si empe**r pri **artis**i si pi no 20127743 ISSC Code: CNR **1804)** ISST 1807 (1808) (since antis en l'inc

] hid**alida kindi te**rkila makis dipikila **tis m**aki permail au. de**taks** kilik ke**gama m**akerote pirmailer 1618 CNM 2. CONTO 1818 SERVICES .

Fervice Provigis (NBANK) (SINVELTER) SERVICES Franklik (SIP Roys. Mater 18, J.P. Roys. 1⁵¹ Floort, Sampler Ross., 2⁵⁰ Mata, Matleswaram,

ragaturu - SilibiO3 Ptact Person NameKahiliti NESAD. Paktire

Na. | Contact | | September | 18898418010 | | 080 2080855 | 940. | E-mail ID| eauction@ccsl.co.in |

Unemand Draftjiffer**ay Denkungs of paj Autro**pyn n. refedgerme**n bwa**dj**e je jag**ent with c

II) PANGORIAET Phoebatt Clarkings, succepted it bidder v. have to pendianothese thing brithe Beddeling payment of balance amodepalities, of his v.

VS Namii Libitate No patitizas Br.

IV) Dikiger in this identification of END?

e) The intendingshiphershiphershipes at parts/ ~ <u>Annual interhands on fution et des</u> villende pend » hidderong tils i tending intending til en price pri **Cananasian ricks** Inc.

THE STATE OF THE S

dorit dan Bank sz.

a) Admit **he belog**tion medical belog the medical belog to the section of the sec

perty let i **The proposition lentification in the plantification** (m. 1947 (m. 1848-1941)

c) The proper **selections with the solution is transported by the** vibrand the with parting into the **transportent or the solution**,

* of 1840 and vices replaced by west of Demand v. Investment states and states and shall be appressed that. RTGS NETTE states from the states of the 1840 and 1840 an

j bid**eleksikal keskipuniki deniti sila san**deniti su. de**tak**ingdik etimoni reprimira peronitir MA CANDA. CONTOUNIS SERVICES .

Service Provider ANSANA JOONNE TON SERVICES L Supplients Whees Ltd. Note: 18, J.P. Roya. 1st Floory, Sampige Roya. 2nd Main, Malleswaram,

"<u>"2galuru - 54003</u>

ptact Persoft Magnetia (Marie 1800) | Paleire
No. | Contact | (1803) 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 1809 | 180

| E-mail ID| esuction@ccsl.co.in | | cstesuction@wnail.com

" yani kalko 1749) neningeli al ku sakoni al kalbanii 2 cof, Bolisyako di anas sako balbani (1860) nas ta 4.00 ps. Canar sako kalbaniya isand or by email

O Demand Draft Pour Pour Demand Profession Popular is a viert genre With a viert genre wi

it PANOSA PAR Prochest Statement, Successful bilder in have to produce still the prochest the Settle wing payment of balance amount and Settle of the .

'res Namill Dikknoo Nii Jarlahees B A

iv) Bistois Fireflands stand of EMD.

e) The Intending Aphikar Abatalismer at portal
"[<u>www.fablookspp|sandpridbandpers/ilpandp</u>usent
"[stableographen] arthonoministing and asset for part
"Turnel arthonoministing and a supplied and a suppl

Service Provider	M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD. Canbank Computer Services Ltd. No. 218, J P Royale, 1st Floor, Sampige Road, 2nd Main, Malleswaram, Bengaluru - 560003
Contact Person Name	Mr. Pratap Kanjilal & D.D. Pakhre
Contact No.	9832952602 / 9911293517 / 8898418010 / 080-23469665 / 9480691777
E-mail ID	eauction@ccsl.co.in / ccsleauction@gmail.com

- h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any interest.
- i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiplies of Rs.10,000.00/- (The amount can be decided by the Authorized Officer depending upon the value of the property with a minimum of Rs. 10000.00/- as incremental value). The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favor of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.
- j) The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.
- k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 lacs (Rupees Fifty lacs) and above, the successful bidder will have to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank.
- All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by the successful bidder only.
- m) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions
 of the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.
- n) In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office or Parle Point branch who, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements.
- o) For further details contact Manager, Canara Bank, Parle Point Branch (Ph. No. 9409305926 e-mail id: cb17177@canarabank.com)OR the service provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

Service Provider	M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD. Canbank Computer Services Ltd. No. 218, J P Royale
------------------	---

	C fullege Syndicate
4171	1 st Floor, Sampige Road, 2 nd Main, Malleswaram, Bengaluru - 560003
Contact Person Name	Mr. Pratap Kanjilal & D.D. Pakhre
Contact No.	9832952602 / 9911293517 / 8898418010 / 080-23469665 / 9480691777
E-mail ID	eauction@ccsl.co.in / ccsleauction@gmail.com

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (Internet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back –up, power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

Date: 20/06/2022

Place: Surat

A कृते केनरा बैंक FOR CANARA BANKA Ami3 Authorized Officer CANARA BANK

मुख्य प्रवेधक/CHIEF MANAGER पारले पोईट, सूरत/ PARLE POINT, SUNAT

